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                                                         Education Safeguarding Team September 2018 
 
 

Head Office Sessions House Room 2.04, Sessions House, County Hall, Maidstone ME14 1XQ 

 

Claire Ray 
Principal Officer 

 
03000 415788 

 
07920 108828 

 
claire.ray@theeducationpeople.org 

Peter Lewer 
Training & Development Officer 

03000 418707 07740 183807 
peter.lewer@theeducationpeople.org 

Linda Funnell 
Education Safeguarding Support 
Officer 

 
03000 411995 

 

 

linda.funnell@theeducationpeople.org 

Rebecca Avery  
Education Safeguarding Adviser – 
Online Protection 

Ashley Assiter  
e-Safety Development Officer 
(Maternity leave till January 2019) 

Kay Ashman   

Admin Support  

 
 
 
03000 415797 
 
 
 

 
07789 968705 
 
 
07545 743310 

 
rebecca.avery@theeducationpeople.org 
 

 
ashley.assiter@theeducationpeople.org 
 
or for general enquiries:  
esafetyofficer@theeducationpeople.org 
 

NORTH KENT (Dartford, Gravesham, Sevenoaks) Worrall House, 30 Kings Hill Avenue, West Malling, ME19 4AE 

 

Robin Brivio 
Area Safeguarding Adviser 

Joanne Barnett 
Area Safeguarding Assistant 

Rachel Unsworth   
Admin Support  

 
03000 412445 
 
 
 

 
07740 183798 
 
07976581937 
 

 
robin.brivio@theeducationpeople.org 
 
joanne.barnett@theeducationpeople.org 
 

WEST KENT (Tonbridge & Malling, Tunbridge Wells, Maidstone) 

 Worrall House, 30 Kings Hill Avenue, West Malling, ME19 4AE 
 

Gemma Willson 
Area Safeguarding Adviser (Education)  

Joanne Barnett 
Area Safeguarding Assistant 

Rachel Unsworth                   
Admin Support (part-time) 

 
03000 412284 
 
 
 

 
07540 677200 
 
07976581937 
 

 
gemma.willson@theeducationpeople.org 
 
joanne.barnett@theeducationpeople.org 
 
 

EAST KENT (Swale, Canterbury, Thanet)   Brook House, Reeves Way, Whitstable CT5 3SS 

 

Julie Maguire  
Area Safeguarding Adviser (Education)  

Tracy McDowell-Austin 
Area Safeguarding Assistant 

Heather Bowden   
Admin Support (part-time) 

 
03000 418503 
 
 

 
07968 620707 
 
07966322751 

 
julie.maguire@theeducationpeople.org 
 
tracy.mcdowell-
austin@theeducationpeople.org 
 

SOUTH KENT (Ashford, Shepway, Dover)   Kroner House, Eurogate Business Park, Ashford TN24 8XU 

 

Jonathan Hogben 
Area Safeguarding Adviser (Education) 

Tracy McDowell-Austin 
Area Safeguarding Assistant 

Lin Storton     
Admin Support (part-time) 

 
03000 415648 
 
 
 

 
07917 602413 
 
07966322751 
 

 
jonathan.hogben@theeducationpeople.org 
 
tracy.mcdowell-
Austin@theeducationpeople.org 
 

 
Central Duty: 03000 411111 (outside office hours 03000 419191)  

Early Help & Preventative Services: earlyhelp@kent.gov.ukg  03000 419222 
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